	10-2002
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □□□ ▼	02314795 <u>V</u> V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 12-12-56 Infogrames Interactive, Inc. Individual(s)	Internal Address: Street Address: C/O Marjacq Micro Ltd. 27 Devonshire Place City: London State UK Zip: WIN 1PE
Other	Individual(s) citizenship United Kingdom
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association General Partnership
	Limited Partnership
Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/269706	2,432,131
<u> </u>	ber(s) attached
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Doreen Small, Esq.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
GTON11 00000164 500741 76269706	☐ Enclosed
40.00 CH 25.00 CH	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Infogrames, Inc. 417 Fifth Avenue City: NY State: NY Zip: 10	8. Deposit account number: 500741 O16 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy of the original document. \[\int \gamma_{\text{even}} \le \frac{\gamma_{\text{original}}}{\leq} \]	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages in	Signature Date

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of:

Registrant: Chris Sawyer (formerly under Infogrames Interactive, Inc.)

Registration No.: 2,432,131

Registration Date: February 27, 2001

Trademark: ROLLER COASTER TYCOON

In re Application of:

Applicant: Chris Sawyer (formerly under Infogrames Interactive, Inc.)

Registration No.: 76269706
Filing Date: June 11, 2001

Trademark: ROLLER COASTER TYCOON

Box ITU FEE Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

To Whom It May Concern:

With regard to the above United States trademark application and registration, Applicant/Registrant revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints Doreen Small, Esq. and Leslie Park, Esq., both members of the Bar of the State of New York in good standing, to prosecute this application to register, to transact all business in the Patent & Trademark Office in connection with this application and registration, to receive the certificate of registration, and to conduct all maintenance and protection with regard to this application and registration.

Further, Applicant/Registrant revokes all previous Designations of Domestic Representatives, and appoints INFOGRAMES, INC., whose postal address is 417 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10016, as Applicant/Registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the above-referenced marks may be served.

Kindly send all correspondence to Doreen Small at Infogrames, Inc., 417 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York, 10016.

Dated: September 23, 2002

Chris Sawyer

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the _____ day of April, 2002 between INFOGRAMES INTERACTIVE, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware located at 50 Dunham Road, Beverly, MA 01915, USA ("Assignor") on the one part and CHRIS SAWYER, care of Marjacq Micro Limited, 34 Devonshire Place, London WIN 1PE, United Kingdom ("Assignee") on the other part

WHEREAS

- 1. The Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest it has in and to the U.S. application for ROLLER COASTER TYCOON (Serial No. 76/269706) (the "Trademark").
- 2. The Assignor has agreed that the right, title and interest in and to the Trademark shall be assigned to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter appearing.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES that, in consideration of the sum of \$1 (One Dollar) and other consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of the right, title and interest in and to the Trademark that Assignor owns, for all of the goods and/or services included in the relevant application or in conjunction with which the Trademark is used, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademark and the right of the Assignor to bring actions and claim relief in respect of any infringement or other violation or rights with respect to the Trademark occurring prior to the date hereof to hold the same unto the Assignee absolutely. The Assignor hereby consents, without any objection, that Assignee solely requests recording of this transfer in any jurisdiction where a recording of this transfer may be affected.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed this document the day and year first above written.

INFOGRAMES, INC.

By:

Position: Senior Executive Vice President

Accepted by: CHRIS SAWYER

By:

Position:

COUNTRY	
State of SCUTEAN) TOWN County of STIRLING	
County of STIRLING	
MAY 54 On April 1, 2002 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State,	
personally appeared	
personally appeared <u>C/7X/)</u> , personally known to me (or	
provided to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s)	
is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they	
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their	
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the	
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature: P.J. Quism	
Name: THILIP JAMES ALLISON WELLINGTON I HOUSE, DUMBARTON ROW, STIRLING SCITETING.	
WELLINGTON I HOUSE,	
DUNGARTON RIND STIRLING SCITETIND	

(Seal)

State of New York
County of New York

On April 5, 2002 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Harry Rubin , personally known to me (or provided to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature:

Name:

James Joseph Conner

JAMES JOSEPH CONNER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01CO6030225
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires September 7, 2005

(Seal)

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the _______ day of April, 2002 between INFOGRAMES INTERACTIVE, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware located at 50 Dunham Road, Beverly, MA 01915, USA ("Assignor") on the one part and CHRIS SAWYER, care of Marjacq Micro Limited, 34 Devonshire Place, London WIN 1PE, United Kingdom ("Assignee") on the other part

WHEREAS

- 1. The Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest it has in and to the U.S. registration for ROLLER COASTER TYCOON (Registration No. 2,432,131) (the "Trademark").
- 2. The Assignor has agreed that the right, title and interest in and to the Trademark shall be assigned to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter appearing.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES that, in consideration of the sum of \$1 (One Dollar) and other consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of the right, title and interest in and to the Trademark that Assignor owns, for all of the goods and/or services included in the relevant application or in conjunction with which the Trademark is used, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademark and the right of the Assignor to bring actions and claim relief in respect of any infringement or other violation or rights with respect to the Trademark occurring prior to the date hereof to hold the same unto the Assignee absolutely. The Assignor hereby consents, without any objection, that Assignee solely requests recording of this transfer in any jurisdiction where a recording of this transfer may be affected.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed this document the day and year first above written.

INFOGRAMES, INC.

By:

Position:

Senior Executive Vice President

Accepted by: CHRIS SAWYER

By:

Position:

COUNTRY State of SCOTEAN! TOWN County of STIRLING
On April 15, 2002 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State,
personally appeared CHRIS SAWYER, personally known to me (or
provided to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature: P.Z. Chursus

Name:

PITILIT JAMES ALISM
WELLINGTON THUSE,
DUMBARTON ROAD, STUREING, SCUTEINS).

(Seal)

State of New York
County of New York

On April 5, 2002 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Harry Rubin , personally known to me (or provided to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature:

Name:

James Joseph Conner

JAMES JOSEPH CONNER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01C06030225
Qualified in Westchester County
Permission Expires September 7, 2005

(Seal)

RECORDED: 12/12/2002